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Railway Training School

244. Shrl Balwant Siahs Mehte:
WIU the Minister of Ballways be pleas-
«d to state;

(a)‘ whether it is a fact that the location of Railway Training School at Udaipur has been decided upon;

(b) if so> when its construction will he  taken up; and

(c) the estimated cost of construction of the said School?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and Transport (Shrl Alasesan): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) and (c). The estimate is still to be finalized and the construction work will be taken in hand before the end t)f this year, after it has been examinêd and sanctioned.

Honey

245. Shrl D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Food and Agricaltiire be pleased to refer to the reply to starred question No. 538 asked on the 1st
.March, 1954 and state:

(a) whether the figures regarding the production of honey in the different IStates of India have been collected;
and

(b) if so, what the figures are?

The Minister of Food and Agricultu re (Shrl Kidwai): (a) Yes, from some of the States.

(b) A statement giving the required information is placed on the Table of the House. [See Appendix IV, annexure No. 10.1

M edical  Colleges

246. Shrl Raghavaiah: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the medical colleges in various States where seats are reserved for students of Delhi
University;

(b) whether these ccrileges charge «xtra fees from such students;

(c) whether in the last three >ears all students who applied for admission from Delhi into these CoUeges were admitted; and

(4) what steps are being taken to provide a medical college for male students of Delhi?

The Minister of Health (RajkumMri Amrit Kaur): (a) No reservation exists for students of the Delhi University as such, but five seats have been reserved for male stud(ents of the Delhi State, out of those reserved for students belonging to Parts C and D States, in the following Medical Colleges;

-Dibrugarh Medical College.
Andhra Medical College, Visakhapatnam.
Medical College, Guntur.
Medical Colleges in Madras.
Darbhanga Medical College.
Slirojini Naidu Medical College^

Agra.
Medical College, Amritsar.
Sawai Man Singh Medical College,

Jaipur.
Gajra Raja Medical College,

Gwalior
Mahatma Gandhi Memorial Medical College, Indore.
(b) No.
(c) No.

(d) The Medical College which will form part of the proposed All-India Medical Institute to be established in Delhi will cater for the needs, alia, of students of Delhi.

G hee Production

247. Shri Barman: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of ithee produced in India annually;

(b) what researches have so far been made on ^ eo at the Indian Be*
search Institute, Bangalore;

